Chris Gibson

Bill McAdoo
Charlie Johnston
Seth McCord
Ethan Day

Gary Bennett
Jordan Gibson
Craig Newhart
Jake White
Willy White

Randy Bennett
Derek Day
Jordan Gibson
Charlie Johnston
Danny Hewitt
Bill McAdoo

Chris Gibson
Gary Bennett
Seth McCord
Craig Newhart
Nelson Kraeer
Steve Agers
Bill McAdoo
Keith Agers

Randy Bennett
Roy Ealy

Todd Day
Danny Hewitt

Kyle Householder
Chris Gibson
Jordan Gibson
Gary Bennett
Chad Johnston
Nelson Kraeer
Danny Hewitt
Steve Agers
Charlie Johnston

5500 4 mph
Farmall M
Farmall M
Ford 5030
Farmall M
Oliver 77
Farmall MTA
Farmall M
Farmall M
Farmall M
Farmall M

5500 non-turbo

Farmall 460
Oliver 1655
Farmall M
Ford 5030
Farmall M
Farmall M

6500 4 mph
Farmall M
Farmall MTA
Farmall M
Farmall M
Farmall 400
John Deere A
Farmall M
John Deere A

6500 non-turbo

Farmall 460
Farmall M
Oliver 1655
Farmall M

7500 4 mph
IH 766
Farmall M
Farmall M
Farmall MTA
Ford 7810
Farmall 400
Farmall M
John Deere A
Ford 5030

246.02
236.08
233.08
232.07
230.05
228.07
228.00
226.00
153.09
151.04

265.11
262.03
254.04
232.00
230.09
184.02

235.00
223.10
222.11
216.02
209.08
169.04
160.00
152.11

266.09
254.11
254.10
207.02

262.11
256.03
256.01
251.07
249.09
247.03
230.02
205.08
DQ - speed



Randy Bennett
Ethan Day

Roy Ealy

Kyle Householder
Adam Johnston
Matthew Litman
Jeff Stanish

Chris Gibson
Charlie Johnston
Kyle Householder
Bob Ross

Nelson Kraeer

Derek Day
Matthew Litman
Roy Ealy

Adam Johnston
Kyle Householder
Jeff Stanish

Jeff Stanish

Kyle Householder
Doug Endy

Jason Ross

John Lilley

Barry Minor

J) Washabaugh
Tom Novak
George Chechuck
Steve Agers

John Lilley

Roy Ealy

Todd Day

Tom Miller

Larry Litman
Adam Johnston
Kyle Householder
Debbie Endy

7500 non-turbo
Farmall 460
Oliver 1655
Farmall M

IH 766
McCormic W9
Farmall M

Ford 7810

8500 4 mph
Farmall M
Ford 7810
IH 766

JD 4000
Farmall 400

8500 non-turbo
Oliver 1655
Farmall M
Farmall M
McCormick W9
IH 766

Ford 7810

9500 4 mph
Ford 7810
IH 766
Farmall 806
JD 4320

JD 4010
Oliver 1655

9500 10 mph
Ford 9700
JD 4430

JD 4430

JD 4430

JD 4010

9500 non-turbo
Farmall M
Oliver 1655

JD 4020
Farmall M
McCormick W9
IH 766

Farmall 806

248.05
244.03
235.08
234.05
223.10
215.11
210.01

253.03
245.08
243.01
239.08
208.00

263.03
256.10
255.01
253.03
251.00
234.06

264.03
259.07
257.10
255.01
254.09
236.06

236.11
235.10
226.08
224.04
215.09

228.01
224.09
224.04
222.02
221.11
221.01
220.01



Chad Johnston

John Wilhelm
Bob Ross

Alan Brahler
George Chechuck

Billy Ross
Randy Wargo

Ed Washabaugh
Jason Ross
John Brigich

Alan Brahler
Tucker Urban
Mark Brigich
Tom Novak

JJ Washabaugh

Billy Ross
Randy Wargo

Todd Day

Roy Ealy

Larry Litman

Kyle Householder
Chad Johnston
Tom Miller

Doug Endy

Adam Johnston

Bob Ross
John Wilhelm
Alan Brahler
Tucker Urban

Cheddar Washabaugh

Sam Washabaugh

Ford 7810

9500 Turbo
IH 1066
JD 6030
IH 1066
JD 4430

9500 Hot
JD 4430
IH 1066

10,500 6 mph
JD 4430

JD 4320

Case 1175

10,500 10 mph
IH 1066

JD 4455

Case 1175

JD 4430

Ford 9700

10,500 Hot
JD 4430
IH 1066

10,500 non-turbo
Oliver 1655
Farmall M
Farmall M

IH 766

Ford 7810

JD 4020

Farmall 806
McCormick W9

10,500 Turbo
JD 6030
IH 1066
IH 1066
JD 4455

11,500 6 mph
JD 4430
IH 1066

220.00

301.05
297.08
267.04
214.03

328.06
240.09

238.06
227.04
DQ - speed

260.11
260.09
260.08
255.07
252.02

337.05
Broke

244.09
237.07
231.11
229.05
224.11
224.09
223.01
222.08

335.06
279.03
261.08
250.09

255.08
254.00



Paul Kraeer

Mark Brigich
Wayne Kraeer
Andy Washabaugh
Kansas Ealy

Cody Ealy

Brian McKarns
Tucker Urban

Sam Washabaugh
Larry Litman

John Brigich

Tom Novak
Wayne Kraeer
Andy Washabaugh
Dave Ealy

J) Washabaugh

Kyle Householder
Derek Day
Tom Miller

Sam Washabaugh
Paul Kraeer

Bobby Ross

Andy Washabaugh
Wayne Kraeer

Bob Washabaugh
J) Washabaugh
Larry Litman

Sam Washabaugh
Kathy Logue
Wayne Kraeer
Andy Washabaugh
John Washabaugh

Wayne Kraeer
Tim Baker
Dean Yates
Craig Moore
Colin Cox

IH 1456 253.10

Case 1175 253.02
IH 1456 251.02
JD 4455 250.02
IH 1066 248.10
IH 1066 247.05

11,500 10 mph

IH 1066 265.08
JD 4455 264.05
IH 1066 260.02
IH 1466 258.05
Case 1175 255.09
JD 4430 254.04
IH 1456 248.01
JD 4455 246.11
IH 1066 DQ - speed
Ford 9700 DQ - speed

11,500 non-turbo

IH 766 192.04
Oliver 1655 184.06
JD 4020 173.10
12,500 6 mph

IH 1066 256.05
IH 1456 253.05
JD 4630 252.10
JD 4455 250.06
IH 1456 DQ - speed

12,500 10 mph

IH 1066 269.05
Ford 9700 269.04
IH 1466 268.11
IH 1066 263.03
JD 4630 256.06
IH 1456 255.10
JD 4455 249.06
JD 4455 248.02
14,000 6 mph

IH 1456 235.02
Case 1270 222.06
JD 4630 220.08
JD 4320 195.04
JD 6400 166.10



Matthew Litman
Bob Washabaugh

Samuel Washabaugh

Dean Yates

Andy Washabaugh
Alan Baker

John Washabaugh
Dan Cumer

Craig Moore

Wayne Kraeer
Dean Yates
Nathan Wilhelm
Tim Baker

Alan Baker

Larry Litman

Bob Washabaugh
Sam Washabaugh
Dean Yates
Nathan Wilhelm
Dan Cumer

Colin Cox

Matthew Litman
Wayne Kraeer
Dean Yates

Alan Baker

Doug Endy

Larry Litman
Wayne Kraeer
Alan Baker

Roy Ealy

14,000 10 mph
IH 1466

IH 1066

IH 1066

JD 4630

JD 4455

Case 1270

JD 4455

JD 5020

JD 4320

16,000 6 mph
IH 1456

JD 4630

IH 1586

Case 1270

JD 6400

16,000 10 mph
IH 1466

IH 1066

IH 1066

JD 4630

IH 1586

JD 5020

Case 1270

18,000 10 mph
IH 1466

IH 1456

JD 4630

Case 1270

18,000 Turbo
IH 1466

20,000 10 mph
IH 1466

IH 1456

Case 1270

20,000 Turbo
IH 1466

258.05
256.00
251.08
244.08
224.03
215.02
214.00
213.10
188.07

252.07
249.04
236.00
224.00
210.05

264.00
262.03
255.05
243.06
242.00
227.03
221.05

261.11
257.04
240.07
226.10

254.07

266.01
252.06
211.06

254.01



